
2023-2024 Duquesne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 McConnell, Megan 34-34 1311 38.6 150-329 .456 56-140 .400 91-139 .655 52 242 294 8.6 55 1 155 72 8 64 447 13.1
20 Hamilton, Amaya 34-34 1006 29.6 112-290 .386 21-90 .233 75-93 .806 43 124 167 4.9 62 0 83 58 28 21 320 9.4
11 Bernard, Naelle 34-33 823 24.2 111-281 .395 75-200 .375 18-33 .545 13 57 70 2.1 44 0 40 54 3 15 315 9.3
24 Myers, Tess 33-32 1002 30.4 91-247 .368 74-205 .361 6-7 .857 14 99 113 3.4 45 0 50 44 8 22 262 7.9
44 Townsend, Ayanna 34-30 631 18.6 108-225 .480 0-0 .000 49-81 .605 50 90 140 4.1 88 2 24 54 28 16 265 7.8
31 Johnson, Precious 34-1 549 16.1 99-179 .553 7-23 .304 39-50 .780 61 90 151 4.4 88 3 21 63 37 18 244 7.2
01 Kiaku, Jerni 34-0 648 19.1 85-191 .445 9-42 .214 47-68 .691 21 72 93 2.7 63 0 33 53 4 29 226 6.6
14 Wasylson, Lauren 21-1 333 15.9 31-85 .365 24-65 .369 12-13 .923 6 22 28 1.3 24 0 12 22 3 5 98 4.7
22 Browne, Kiandra 24-4 205 8.5 24-63 .381 2-12 .167 13-16 .813 12 27 39 1.6 34 2 8 25 7 5 63 2.6
10 Grantham-Medley, Gabby 28-1 250 8.9 30-88 .341 4-32 .125 10-13 .769 4 25 29 1.0 31 0 17 17 5 6 74 2.6
02 Ammons, Kaitlyn 14-0 71 5.1 8-18 .444 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 5 11 16 1.1 13 1 4 3 5 1 20 1.4
12 Couëta, Raymi 19-0 71 3.7 4-15 .267 0-4 .000 4-9 .444 3 5 8 0.4 5 0 1 14 3 0 12 0.6
Total 34 6900 202.9 853-2011 .424 276-822 .336 364-522 .697 340 937 1277 37.6 552 9 448 513 139 202 2346 69.00
Opponents 34 6900 202.9 809-2075 .390 243-709 .343 416-558 .746 370 868 1238 36.4 557 13 454 458 116 214 2277 66.97

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 2346 2277
    Points Per Game 69.0 67.0
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 853-2011 809-2075
    Field Goal Pct .424 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 276-822 243-709
    3PT FG Pct .336 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-522 416-558
    FT Pct .697 .746
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 12.2
REBOUNDS 1277 1238
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 448 454
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 513 458
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 202 214
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.3
BLOCKS 139 116
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 15,231 20,926
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,088 15-1,395
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,421

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Duquesne 581 512 654 557 7 16 2346
Opponents 526 522 590 610 7 9 2277

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Princeton L 57-65 750
11/11/23 at Niagara W 82-79 459
11/14/23 at Howard W 65-51 2,431
11/18/23 PITTSBURGH W 56-55 2,555
11/27/23 at Bowling Green L 66-68 1,717
12/03/23 DELAWARE L 57-74 819

* 12/05/23 FORDHAM W 75-73 815
12/10/23 KENT ST. W 89-82 1,054
12/14/23 LONGWOOD W 89-69 434
12/16/23 at Vermont L 61-77 871
12/20/23 vs Maine L 72-80 712
12/21/23 vs Little Rock L 52-63 565

* 12/30/23 at Dayton W 70-42 2,249
* 01/07/24 GEORGE MASON L 75-101 924
* 01/10/24 at George Washington W 71-54 202
* 01/13/24 at Saint Joseph's L 62-77 507
* 01/17/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 76-67 1,007
* 01/21/24 at Davidson W 66-59 803
* 01/24/24 RICHMOND W 72-59 791
* 01/28/24 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 73-57 1,232
* 01/31/24 at VCU L 51-64 5,324
* 02/03/24 RHODE ISLAND W 70-61 1,175
* 02/07/24 at Massachusetts W 79-62 950
* 02/10/24 LA SALLE W 57-52 988
* 02/14/24 at St. Bonaventure W 66-50 112
* 02/17/24 at Saint Louis W 82-65 1,013
* 02/21/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 79-69 0
* 02/28/24 at Richmond L 74-90 1,007
* 03/02/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 73-77 1,812

03/07/24 vs Massachusetts W 81-57 2,270
03/08/24 vs George Mason W 63-62 3,556
03/09/24 vs Richmond L 66-80 0
03/25/24 MONMOUTH W 69-65 1,625
03/28/24 at Purdue L 50-71 2,531

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Duquesne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 McConnell, Megan 18-18 690 38.3 78-170 .459 32-81 .395 50-72 .694 35 127 162 9.0 32 1 79 40 6 29 238 13.2
20 Hamilton, Amaya 18-18 539 29.9 62-150 .413 8-40 .200 37-43 .860 25 56 81 4.5 31 0 47 32 14 6 169 9.4
11 Bernard, Naelle 18-17 431 23.9 61-147 .415 38-102 .373 9-18 .500 6 33 39 2.2 23 0 24 26 2 9 169 9.4
44 Townsend, Ayanna 18-17 343 19.1 68-132 .515 0-0 .000 26-42 .619 28 47 75 4.2 46 0 14 29 16 7 162 9.0
31 Johnson, Precious 18-1 302 16.8 58-92 .630 2-7 .286 29-38 .763 31 47 78 4.3 42 1 13 36 16 8 147 8.2
01 Kiaku, Jerni 18-0 362 20.1 50-107 .467 6-21 .286 24-31 .774 12 38 50 2.8 36 0 19 24 1 10 130 7.2
24 Myers, Tess 17-16 486 28.6 39-107 .364 30-90 .333 5-5 1.000 9 49 58 3.4 20 0 29 23 3 10 113 6.6
14 Wasylson, Lauren 16-1 222 13.9 27-60 .450 21-46 .457 3-4 .750 4 16 20 1.3 13 0 10 12 0 2 78 4.9
10 Grantham-Medley, Gabby 16-1 154 9.6 16-58 .276 2-23 .087 5-5 1.000 3 17 20 1.3 17 0 14 6 4 6 39 2.4
22 Browne, Kiandra 11-1 50 4.5 5-22 .227 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 5 13 18 1.6 8 0 5 6 3 0 15 1.4
02 Ammons, Kaitlyn 6-0 21 3.5 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 1.2
12 Couëta, Raymi 9-0 25 2.8 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.4
Total 18 3625 201.4 468-1056 .443 140-415 .337 195-271 .720 190 492 682 37.9 275 3 255 258 65 87 1271 70.61
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 424-1082 .392 133-402 .331 198-260 .762 185 427 612 34.0 296 8 245 223 58 115 1179 65.50

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1271 1179
    Points Per Game 70.6 65.5
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 468-1056 424-1082
    Field Goal Pct .443 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-415 133-402
    3PT FG Pct .337 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-271 198-260
    FT Pct .720 .762
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 682 612
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 255 245
    Assists Per Game 14.2 13.6
TURNOVERS 258 223
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 87 115
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.4
BLOCKS 65 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,744 12,167
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-972 9-1,352
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Duquesne 326 291 342 302 10 1271
Opponents 288 254 299 330 8 1179

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/23 FORDHAM W 75-73 815
12/30/23 at  Dayton W 70-42 2249
01/07/24 GEORGE MASON L 75-101 924
01/10/24 at  George Washington W 71-54 202
01/13/24 at  Saint Joseph's L 62-77 507
01/17/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 76-67 1007
01/21/24 at  Davidson W 66-59 803
01/24/24 RICHMOND W 72-59 791
01/28/24 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 73-57 1232
01/31/24 at  VCU L 51-64 5324
02/03/24 RHODE ISLAND W 70-61 1175
02/07/24 at  Massachusetts W 79-62 950
02/10/24 LA SALLE W 57-52 988
02/14/24 at  St. Bonaventure W 66-50 112
02/17/24 at  Saint Louis W 82-65 1013
02/21/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 79-69 0
02/28/24 at  Richmond L 74-90 1007
03/02/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 73-77 1812


